	Rochester Hills Master		1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
HILLS				
MICHICA	File Number: 2018	-0601		
File ID:	2018-0601 Type: Administra	ation Status:	To Council	
Version:	1 Reference: 2018-060	1 Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
		File Created Date :	12/05/2018	
File Name:	Acceptance of Resignation of City Council Member Jenny McCardell	Final Action:		
Title label:	Acceptance of Resignation of City Council M	ember Jenny McCardell		
Notes:				
Sponsors:		Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	121018 Agenda Summary.pdf, McCardell resignation.pdf	Enactment Number:		
Contact:		Hearing Date:		
Drafter:		Effective Date:		
istory of Legis	ative File			
/er- Acting Body: ion:	Date: Action: Se	nt To: Due Date:	Return Result: Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2018-0601

Title

Acceptance of Resignation of City Council Member Jenny McCardell

Body

Whereas, City Council Member Jenny McCardell announced at the December 3, 2018 Regular City Council Meeting that she had accepted a position and would be moving out of Rochester Hills, and

Whereas, City Council Member Jenny McCardell submitted a letter of resignation from the Rochester Hills City Council dated December 6, 2018 with an effective date of December 10, 2018.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby accepts the resignation of City Council Member Jenny McCardell effective December 10, 2018, and wishes her well in her future endeavors.